

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

ISSN 0155-9370

VOL. 390]

## WEDNESDAY 27 JULY 2022

[No. 68

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 27 July 2022 NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 27 July 2022

The Honourable Helen Bowskill, Chief Justice of Queensland, Acting Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, she has appointed the Honourable Steven John Miles MP, Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment from 27 July 2022 until the Honourable Cameron Robert Dick MP returns to duty.

> ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

The Honourable Helen Bowskill, Chief Justice of Queensland, Acting Governor directs it to be notified that, acting under the provisions of the Constitution of Queensland 2001, she has appointed:

- The Honourable Mark Furner MP, Minister for Agricultural Industry Development and Fisheries and Minister for Rural Communities to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of. Minister for Tourism. Innovation and Sport and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics and Paralympics Sport and Engagement from 27 July 2022 until 28 July 2022; and
- The Honourable Cameron Robert Dick MP, Treasurer and Minister for Trade and Investment to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Tourism, Innovation and Sport and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics and Paralympics Sport and Engagement from 29 July 2022 until the Honourable Stirling Hinchliffe MP returns to Queensland.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

This page has been left blank intentionally